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PRISON PROFILE

GENDER SL. INSTITUTION REGION POP CAP CAP % S.L.
Camp Hill East 3,665 3,272 112.0 4
Fayette West 2,034 1,826 111.4 4
Forest West 2,212 1,961 112.8 4
Frackville East 1,157 1,125 102.8 4
Graterford East 3,983 3,361 1185 4
S.L4 Greene West 1,741 1,478 117.8 4
Huntingdon Central 2,130 1,804 1181 4
Pine Grove Central 1,191 1,163 102.4 4
Smithfield Central 1,399 1,125 124.4 4
Albion West 2,314 2,152 107.5 3
Benner Township Central 2,038 1,900 107.3 3
Male Chester East 1,236 1,178 104.9 3
Coal Township East 2,294 2,153 106.5 3
Dallas East 2,112 1,941 108.8 3
Houtzdale Central 2,540 2,365 107.4 3
S.L.3 Mahanoy East 2,516 2,304 109.2 3
Retreat East 1,132 1,104 102.5 3
Rockview Central 2,463 2,283 107.9 3
Somerset West 2,355 2,203 106.9 3
S.L.2 Laurel Highlands West 1,541 1571 98.1 2
Mercer West 1,488 1,494 99.6 2
Pittsburgh West 1,905 1,803 105.7 2
Waymart East 1,455 1,522 90:3 2
Female S.L.4 Muncy Central 1,432 1,410 101.6 4
S.L.2 Cambridge Springs Central 990 1,018 97.2 2
Male & Female S.L.2 Quehanna Boot Camp Central 466 565 82.5 2
SCI Custody: Total X 49,789 46,081 107.9 kel
Definitions
Gender: Gender of all inmates housed in the institution.
Institution: Name of state correctional institution.
Region: Region in which the institution is located.
Population: Department population as of stated date.
Capacity: Bed Capacity
% of Capacity: Institutional percent of capacity realized by dividing the population by the
capacity and multiplying the remainder by 100.
Security Level: Institutional security level rating ranging from community (1) to maximum (5).
** Does not include the 2,143 parolees of CCC's & Contract Facilities or 583 halfway back populations. Phone: (717) 728-4051
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Definitions
L1:
L2:
L3:
L4:
L5:
Not Classified:
White:
Black:
Hisp:
Other:

S.L.

S.L4

S.L.3
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INSTITUTION
Camp Hill
Fayette
Forest
Frackville
Graterford
Greene
Huntingdon
Pine Grove
Smithfield
Albion
Benner Township
Chester
Coal Township
Dallas
Houtzdale
Mahanoy
Retreat
Rockview
Somerset
Laurel Highlands
Mercer
Pittsburgh
Waymart
Muncy
Cambridge Springs
Quehanna Boot Camp
SCI Custody: Total

Percent of population designated as community custody level inmates based on PACT. (PA Additive Classification Tool)
Percent of population designated as minimum custody level inmates based on PACT. (PA Additive Classification Tool)
Percent of population designated as medium custody level inmates based on PACT. (PA Additive Classification Tool)
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L1
03
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.2
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.1
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
01
0.2
0.0
0.0
0.0
10.7
0.2

CUSTODY LEVEL (% OF POP)

L2
305
413
44.1
39.4
211
29.9
442
48.6
415
58.1
45.7
43.7
48.7
41.7
46.8
50.2
52.4
51.9
45.8
65.8
67.6
39.3
66.6
38.9
60.0
88.6
44.9

L3
375
30.2
274
34.1
57.1
30.8
346
28.6
355
27.1
322
337
334
442
304
35.6
36.4
30.0
34.6
322
28.6
39.0
303
39.2
325

0.2
349

L4
26.7
214
220
20.1
41
167
165
165
151
115
181
196
135
9.8

9.9
7.9
13.1
14.4
0.8
12
15.4
03
16.8
6.2
0.0

L5
33
7.1
6.5
6.0
6.6

224
45
6.1
7.8
2.9
3.8
2.9
42
4.0
4.6
4.1
3.4
4.9
5.1
1.2
2.4
4.9
25
3.5
12
0.0
5.1

RACE (% OF POP)

Not
Classified  WHITE BLACK  HISP
62 458 413 125
1 368 55.1 7.2
0 349 545 10.3
4 297 53.2 16.2
432 237 61.0 141
2 327 56.2 10.3
3 342 54.4 10.9
1 264 61.1 11.8
2 320 55.3 117
7 515 40.3 7.6
2 351 50.5 135
2 426 345 22.3
3 327 53.9 129
4 316 57.0 10.8
2 400 49.2 10.0
2 305 54.7 13.8
0 301 55.8 128
3 391 50.1 10.2
2 31 535 10.9
0 54.5 33.6 114
2. 541 40.7 47
23 467 46.1 6.8
3 54.0 31.4 14.0
24 59.4 32.1 7.4
1 592 312 8.3
0 539 35.0 10.9
587 388 49.2 11.3

Percent of population designated as close custody level inmates based on PACT. (PA Additive Classification Tool)

Percent of population designated as maximum custody level inmates based on PACT. (PA Additive Classification Tool)
Inmates not yet classified by PACT. (PA Additive Classification Tool)
Percent of caucasian inmates in population.

Percent of african-american inmates in population.

Percent of hispanic inmates in population.

Percent of other ethnicities or races in population.
** Does not include the 2,143 parolees of CCC's & Contract Facilities or 583 halfway back populations.
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OTHER
0.4
0.8
0.4
0.9
12
0.7
0.6
0.7
11
0.6
0.8
0.5
0.5
0.6
0.8
1.0
12
0.6
0.5
0.5
0.5
0.4
0.5
1.2
13
0.2
0.7
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Capital Cases:
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INSTITUTION

Camp Hill
Fayette

Forest

Frackville
Graterford
Greene
Huntingdon

Pine Grove
Smithfield

Albion

Benner Township
Chester

Coal Township
Dallas

Houtzdale
Mahanoy

Retreat
Rockview
Somerset

Laurel Highlands
Mercer
Pittsburgh
Waymart

Muncy
Cambridge Springs

Quehanna Boot Camp

SCI Custody Total

Average age of inmate population.

Lifer population as of stated date.
Capital case population as of stated date.

PART I: Percent of inmates sentenced to PART I. (murder, manslaughter, homicide by vehicle, forcible rape, robbery, aggravated assault, burglary,
theft/larceny, and arson)
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AVG
AGE
35 56.03
38 109.56
36 101.51
37 89.44
40 81.17
39 123.20
39 107.22
32 53.09
37 88.60
41 121.93
36 90.65
36 35.38
37 85.27
41 103.13
37 94.97
38 84.37
37 71.84
39 103.08
37 87.26
42 55.93
39 50.12
36 48.45
42 59.87
37 43.92
38 62.70
31 24.61
38 80.16

AVG SENT LENGTH

AVG MIN - AVG MAX

132.01
245.06
225.76
204.38
183.59
268.76
241.67
122.18
197.21
265.67
203.87

87.71
192.92
231.20
202.98
191.98
164.92
232.57
197.10
135.77
119.05
116.75
145.65
106.66
148.84

45.70
181.59

NUMBER

LIFERS

92
335
274
126
713
423
420

25
156
263
107

34
228
451
214
353

70

287

CAPITAL
CASES
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Average minimum sentence length of inmate population. (does not include life sentences & PV's) (reported in months)
Average maximum sentence length of inmate population. (does not include life sentences & PV's) (reported in months)

OFEENSE TYPE (% OF POP)

PART I
38.0
64.0
60.4
52.2
47.0
68.7
62.1
46.3
53.0
52.0
483
42.6
54.0
60.0
48.6
52.8
456
54.7
52.7
418
345
38.3
39.0
52.9
50.4
223
50.3

PV's: Percent of inmates serving time for violating their conditions of parole (e.g... pending, technical, and new convictions).
** Does not include the 2,143 parolees of CCC's & Contract Facilities or 583 halfway back populations.

PART Il
495
28.7
321
28.0
24.8
20.5
28.0
45.4
329
349
437
51.0
345
26.4
39.3
30.7
38.8
322
32.7
53.5
524
38.7
474
337
39.5
75.3
36.3

PVs

PART II: Percent of inmates sentenced to PART II. (other assaults, forgery, fraud, receiving stolen property, weapons, drunken driving, prison breach,
kidnapping, statutory rape, deviate sexual intercourse, other sex offenses, narcotic drug laws, and others)

7.6
7.3
7.4
19.6
27.0
10.7
9.8
8.1
139
12.8
8.0
6.4
113
133
120
16.4
156
13.1
145
4.6
128
213
134
8.4
10.0
0.0
126



