PENNSYLVANIA DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS MONTHLY INSTITUTIONAL PROFILE As of December 31, 2013

GENDER	S.L.	INSTITUTION	REGION	PRISON PROFILE							
				POP	CAP	CAP %	S.L				
	S. L. 4	Camp Hill	East	3,665	3,272	112.0	4				
		Fayette	West	2,034	1,826	111.4	4				
		Forest	West	2,212	1,961	112.8	4				
		Frackville	East	1,157	1,125	102.8	4				
		Graterford	East	3,983	3,361	118.5	4				
		Greene	West	1,741	1,478	117.8	4				
		Huntingdon	Central	2,130	1,804	118.1	4				
		Pine Grove	Central	1,191	1,163	102.4	4				
		Smithfield	Central	1,399	1,125	124.4	4				
	S. L. 3 S. L. 2	Albion	West	2,314	2,152	107.5	3				
		Benner Township	Central	2,038	1,900	107.3	3				
Male		Chester	East	1,236	1,178	104.9	3				
		Coal Township	East	2,294	2,153	106.5	3				
		Dallas	East	2,112	1,941	108.8	3				
		Houtzdale	Central	2,540	2,365	107.4	3				
		Mahanoy	East	2,516	2,304	109.2	3				
		Retreat	East	1,132	1,104	102.5	3				
		Rockview	Central	2,463	2,283	107.9	3				
		Somerset	West	2,355	2,203	106.9	3				
		Laurel Highlands	West	1,541	1,571	98.1	2				
		Mercer	West	1,488	1,494	99.6	2				
		Pittsburgh	West	1,905	1,803	105.7	2				
		Waymart	East	1,455	1,522	90.3	2				
Female	S. L. 4	Muncy	Central	1,432	1,410	101.6	4				
	S. L. 2	Cambridge Springs	Central	990	1,018	97.2	2				
Male & Female	S. L. 2	Quehanna Boot Camp	Central	466	565	82.5	2				
		SCI Custody Total	**	49,789	46,081	107.9	**				
Definitions											
ender:		Gender of all inmates housed in the instit	ution.								
stitution:		Name of state correctional institution.									
gion:		Region in which the institution is located.									
pulation:		Department population as of stated date.									
apacity:		Bed Capacity									
6 of Capacity:		Institutional percent of capacity realized by dividing the population by the capacity and multiplying the remainder by 100.									
ecurity Level:		Institutional security level rating ranging	from community (1) to ma	aximum (5).							

Phone: (717) 728-4051

Bureau of Planning, Research, & Statistics

 $^{**} Does not include the 2,143 \ parolees of CCC's \& Contract Facilities or 583 \ halfway \ back \ populations.$

PENNSYLVANIA DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS MONTHLY INSTITUTIONAL PROFILE As of December 31, 2013

GENDER				CUSTODY LEVEL (% OF POP))P)
GENDER								Not				
	S.L.	INSTITUTION	L1	L2	L3	L4	L5	Classified	WHITE	BLACK	HISP	OTHE
		Camp Hill	0.3	30.5	37.5	26.7	3.3	62	45.8	41.3	12.5	0.4
	S. L. 4	Fayette	0.0	41.3	30.2	21.4	7.1	1	36.8	55.1	7.2	0.8
		Forest	0.0	44.1	27.4	22.0	6.5	0	34.9	54.5	10.3	0.4
		Frackville	0.0	39.4	34.1	20.1	6.0	4	29.7	53.2	16.2	0.9
		Graterford	0.2	21.1	57.1	4.1	6.6	432	23.7	61.0	14.1	1.2
		Greene	0.0	29.9	30.8	16.7	22.4	2	32.7	56.2	10.3	0.7
		Huntingdon	0.0	44.2	34.6	16.5	4.5	3	34.2	54.4	10.9	0.6
		Pine Grove	0.0	48.6	28.6	16.5	6.1	1	26,4	61.1	11.8	0.7
		Smithfield	0.0	41.5	35.5	15.1	7.8	2	32.0	55.3	11.7	1.1
		Albion	0.0	58.1	27.1	11.5	2.9	7	51.5	40.3	7.6	0.6
		Benner Township	0.0	45.7	32.2	18.1	3.8	2	35.1	50.5	13.5	0.8
Male		Chester	0.0	43.7	33.7	19.6	2.9	2	42.6	34.5	22.3	0.5
		Coal Township	0.0	48.7	33.4	13.5	4.2	3	32.7	53.9	12.9	0.5
		Dallas	0.1	41.7	44.2	9.8	4.0	4	31.6	57.0	10.8	0.6
		Houtzdale	0.0	46.8	30.4	18.2	4.6	2	40.0	49.2	10.0	0.8
		Mahanoy	0.0	50.2	35.6	9.9	4.1	2	30.5	54.7	13.8	1.0
		Retreat	0.0	52.4	36.4	7.9	3.4	0	30.1	55.8	12.8	1.2
		Rockview	0.0	51.9	30.0	13.1	4.9	3	39.1	50.1	10.2	0.6
		Somerset	0.0	45.8	34.6	14.4	5.1	2	35.1	53.5	10.9	0.5
		Laurel Highlands	0.0	65.8	32.2	0.8	1.2	0	54.5	33.6	11.4	0.5
		Mercer	0.1	67.6	28.6	1.2	2.4	2	54.1	40.7	4.7	0.5
		Pittsburgh	0.2	39.3	39.0	15.4	4.9	23	46.7	46.1	6.8	0.4
		Waymart	0.0	66.6	30.3	0.3	2.5	3	54.0	31.4	14.0	0.5
Female	S. L. 4	Muncy	0.0	38.9	39.2	16.8	3.5	24	59.4	32.1	7.4	1.2
	S. L. 2	Cambridge Springs	0.0	60.0	32.5	6.2	1.2	1	59.2	31.2	8.3	1.3
Male & Female	S. L. 2	Quehanna Boot Camp	10.7	88.6	0.2	0.0	0.0	0	53.9	35.0	10.9	0.2
		SCI Custody Total	0.2	44.9	34,9	13.7	5.1	587	38.8	49.2	11.3	0.7
Definitions												
A:		Percent of population designs	tod as commun	nity enetody love	l inmates !	paced or D	ACT (PA	Additive Classic	fication To	····		
.2:		Percent of population designated as community custody level inmates based on PACT. (PA Additive Classification Tool) Percent of population designated as minimum custody level inmates based on PACT. (PA Additive Classification Tool)										
.3:		Percent of population designated as minimum custody level inmates based on PACT. (PA Additive Classification Tool) Percent of population designated as medium custody level inmates based on PACT. (PA Additive Classification Tool)										
		Percent of population designated as medium custody level inmates based on PACT. (PA Additive Classification Tool)										
, ,5:		ļ								······		
		Percent of population designated as maximum custody level inmates based on PACT. (PA Additive Classification Tool) Inmates not yet classified by PACT. (PA Additive Classification Tool)										
Vhite:		Percent of caucasian inmates i		Ciussilica								
vince. Black:		Percent of african-american inmates in population.										
		Percent of hispanic inmates in population.										
Other:		Percent of other ethnicities or	.7	ation.								

^{**} Does not include the 2,143 parolees of CCC's & Contract Facilities or 583 halfway back populations.

Bureau of Planning, Research, & Statistics

PENNSYLVANIA DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS MONTHLY INSTITUTIONAL PROFILE

As of December 31, 2013

	6	\$ \$	AVG	AVG SENT LENGTH		NUMBER		OFFENSE TYPE (% OF POP)				
	<u> </u>	\$				CAPITAL		\$				
GENDER	S.L.	INSTITUTION	AGE	AVG MIN	AVG MAX	LIFERS	CASES	PART I	PART II	PVs		
	S. L. 4	Camp Hill	35	56.03	132.01	92	1	38.0	49.5			
		Fayette	38	109.56	245.06	335	0	64.0	28.7			
		Forest	36	101.51	225.76	274	0	60.4	32.1			
		Frackville	37	89.44	204.38	126	0	52.2	28.0	19		
		Graterford	40	81.17	183.59	713	33	47.0	24.8	2		
		Greene	39	123.20	268.76	423	153	68.7	20.5	10		
		Huntingdon	39	107.22	241.67	420	0	62.1	28.0			
		Pine Grove	32	53.09	122.18	25	0	46.3	45.4			
		Smithfield	37	88.60	197.21	156	0	53.0	32.9	1.		
		Albion	41	121.93	265.67	263	0	52.0	34.9	12		
		Benner Township	36	90.65	203.87	107	0	48.3	43.7			
Male		Chester	36	35.38	87.71	34	0	42.6	51.0			
		Coal Township	37	85.27	192.92	228	0	54.0	34.5	1.		
		Dallas	41	103.13	231.20	451	0	60.0	26.4	13		
		Houtzdale	37	94.97	202.98	214	0	48.6	39.3	1.		
	S. L. 3	Mahanoy	38	84.37	191.98	353	0	52.8	30.7	1		
		Retreat	37	71.84	164.92	70	0	45.6	38.8	1		
		Rockview	39	103.08	232.57	307	0	54.7	32.2	1		
Female		Somerset	37	87.26	197.10	287	0	52.7	32.7	1		
		Laurel Highlands	42	55.93	135.77	83	1	41.8	53.5			
		Mercer	39	50.12	119.05	3	0	34.5	52.4	1.		
		Pittsburgh	36	48.45	116.75	63	0	38.3	38.7	2		
		Waymart	42	59.87	145.65	21	0	39.0	47.4	1.		
	S. L. 4	Muncy	37	43.92	106.66	167	3	52.9	33.7	;		
	S. L. 2	Cambridge Springs	38	62.70	148.84	28	0	50.4	39.5	19		
Male & Female	S. L. 2	Quehanna Boot Camp	31	24.61	45.70	0	0	22.3	75.3	(
		SCI Custody Total	38	80.16	181.59	5,243	191	50.3	36.3	12		
Definitions												
verage Age:	Average ag	e of inmate population.										
entence Length:	¢	nimum sentence length of inma	ate populatio	on. (does not incl	ude life sentence	s & PV's) (rep	orted in month	s)				
	Average maximum sentence length of inmate population. (does not include life sentences & PV's) (reported in months)											
ifers:	Lifer population as of stated date.											
apital Cases:	Capital case	e population as of stated date.										
Offense Type:	PART I: Percent of inmates sentenced to PART I. (murder, manslaughter, homicide by vehicle, forcible rape, robbery, aggravated assault, burglary, theft/larceny, and arson)											
	PART II: Percent of inmates sentenced to PART II. (other assaults, forgery, fraud, receiving stolen property, weapons, drunken driving, prison breach, kidnapping, statutory rape, deviate sexual intercourse, other sex offenses, narcotic drug laws, and others)											
	PV's: Percent of inmates serving time for violating their conditions of parole (e.g pending, technical, and new convictions).											

^{**} Does not include the 2,143 parolees of CCC's & Contract Facilities or 583 halfway back populations.

Bureau of Planning, Research, & Statistics